RESOLUTION NO. 2022-29

A RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENACRES, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GREENACRES AND MCCi, LLC, FOR THE MIGRATION AND UPGRADE OF THE CITY'S LASERFICHE ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM TO THE LASERFICHE CLOUD ENTERPRISE CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM; AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Greenacres desires to migrate and upgrade its current onpremise Laserfiche electronic Document Management System (DMS) to the latest Laserfiche Cloud Enterprise Content Management (ECM) system; and

WHEREAS, Laserfiche has been a premiere developer of DMS and ECM solutions for many years and the City has invested significant resources to integrate Laserfiche into City business processes; and

WHEREAS, MCCi, LLC, is the City's Solution Provider of Record for Laserfiche and the sole vendor that can provide the necessary migration and upgrade services to the City; and

WHEREAS, MCCi, LLC, provided a proposed agreement to the City to provide the necessary services and the City finds the proposed services and agreement are fair and reasonable; and

WHEREAS, City staff recommends that the City Council authorize the execution of the proposed agreement with MCCi, LLC; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council finds entering the agreement with MCCi, LLC, serves a valid public purpose.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENACRES, FLORIDA, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby authorizes the agreement with MCCi, LLC, for the migration and upgrade of the City's current on-premise Laserfiche electronic Document

Resolution No. 2022-29 | Laserfiche Migration to Cloud Enterprise Content Management System

Page No. 2

Management System (DMS) to the latest Laserfiche Cloud Enterprise Content Management (ECM) system by MCCi, LLC, which agreement is attached hereto and includes Addendum 1 to the MSA, the Letter of Removal, and the City's standard addendum.

SECTION 2. The City Council authorizes the appropriate City Officials to execute the agreement with MCCi, LLC.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall be effective upon its adoption.

Resolution No. 2022-29 | Laserfiche Migration to Cloud Enterprise Content Management System

Page No. 3

RESOLVED AND ADOPTED this 13 of day of December 2021

	Voted:
Joel Flores, Mayor	John Tharp, Deputy Mayor
Attest:	
	Voted:
Quintella Moorer, City Clerk	Peter Noble, Council Member, District II
	Voted:
	Judith Dugo, Council Member, District III
	Voted:
	Susy Diaz, Council Member, District IV
	Voted:
	Paula Bousquet, Council Member, District V
Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency:	
Glen J. Torcivia, City Attorney	